* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	= 11 t 1 1 1 1 11 11 11	2 1 1 3 (1 1 1 KK)
	Ernust CC 4/AXA1800 3614 F	The by I IDAC
INS. CASE OWNER		1
NAME AND DESCRIPTIONS	FALVIN ASSIGNMENT	26 MIS
Surveyor	Doi:	Date / Time : VI VI 8
December / CCI	(PERF	Registered in Merimen: 70 7 18
Pre-ussign / CCU	SHO WYY Claim No.	1047115
Insured Vehicle N	C	:
Name of Insured	TRANS-LIFE STRUCES DIL POLICY NO.	: NAX (B 18 B 22 20
Insured Tel No.	: HP: Make / Model	. REMUT
	11 (10)	410 LHM EANN ROBY
Excess Sec II :S\$		ISED INIT RO
Is driver the owner	0	
If NO. Driver Na		
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L (ES) NO.) Insured Liability	ty: % Final ? Yes / No
SHO 63	76P	-
-	T - money	INSRS
INSRS: WSP: W	INSRS: WSP: WSP:	WSP:
Tel:	Tel:	A Tel:
Liability:	Liability: Liability:	Liability
RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time		
1/2/18	RECEIVED 1 3 1 2018	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
fut.	THE WALL - WHILE VIEW IN THE PARTY WAS ALTOST TO	Non-Reporting lir (2nd):
V/C		Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
V		Notification lit (if non-pickup): Call OI:
02/05/18	- FILE DAVINGON. ON REAR-ENDED TP.	After call for to Of: 1 02/05/16
	-tp to MULLAND DOA to Extoring GOND	Documentation Check List: Hundler Typist
	RUMP to 01 to walke to crowd.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	FINITURED.	After call lir to OI: SOUNT
	- APPEAD GRE MYNDHAR.	Authorisation To Act
polonilo	COND ANT OFFICE TO TO.	Release Voucher: Pinal Repair Bill:
Island	-16 ERRECED OFFERE DIEDERAD COMING OF DE	Bus Rental Invoice:
		Towing Invoice
15/07/18	- WHIL TO ANA MOR INSTITUTION.	LTA/GIA:
02/10/18	AXA IDENTIFICADO OFFER @ G DAYS.	Medical Bill:
	SHOW 2ND OPPER TO TP.	PIR:
03/12/16	- THE MASHER MANDERS ON 9 WHS.	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
OGIRIO	- SHOW SHOW ON THE TO TO THE MONEY OF	Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE		Post-Repair Photos:
	.,()	Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost:	SS 1, 210 · 18 (2 days) Reduction: 51 %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: OG/E/\S Confirm with WILLAW S (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. 24	Email Call
Repair Cost. (W 650)	SS 102.2	(Old WAL-ENDED TP)
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 1,055.00 (9 days) X + 115.00	CONTRACTOR OF TO THE PERSON OF
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 450.00(s 50 x 9 days)	18 there our box box
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (5 x days)	To zilozlia.
LOR only LOU only		
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	22 —	1) Claim status: Narmal/Reject/Private Settle
Medicar: Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/Independent)	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS -	3) Survey fee: 4560.00
Total:	SS 7887-71 Global Sum SS: 2880:00	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payee 1:	The state of the s	PUNEARING LIE NO
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:	
Payee 3: (Strike if 21.A.)	SS Name 3:	

REF:		
Sime ur Kalvin	CANAGENIE	
ASSI	GNMENT	0 (2010 23/1 2
rom Date:	Section 1997	0 6776P Yr Regn. 23Apr. 25
stima ted Cost:		Bus / Van / Lorry / Tall / Prime Mover /
DITP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Traller or	7
o inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Hy	-J: Z40 cc 1685
t Worlkshop m/s	Colour #	3/4 A/C: Insyded / Std / NI / NA
	Sp.Reading 39	/592 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
sured:	Eng/No:	
folicy No.	77.11.11.11	4468814AF4088157
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair	Poor / Burnt
Sum in swed: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jamin	ned / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clients Record)	Brake: Inore / Jamn	ned / Léaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / S	
	Tyre Size: F:	205/60M6
(Policy Condition)	R:	7
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / G	Y / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	West/k
Bal or Market Value:	Front	Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. +	mm L/Bal. 🕽 mm
Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 20/2/1	D.O.L. 26/2/8
_umSum: _ % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	CDAE (Loyang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt /	Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C, / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN/OUT		Rea N/s.
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis	frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction		AxA
4/8 \$1,310.40		rir
(PAN: \$1,051.10 51%)		7.4
(1001110 0111)		
, and a second s		
Data/Time, File Pass to? : Prefi. Report	Days Of Repair:	
- Frem Report	Resurvey No. of Trip	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?		Transportation:
Add Fee	: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI
	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format:	Tech. Invs (\$) Others
_ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	Weakend (\$	
San Tarana Tarana		TOTAL
		19/1/90



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ΔΧΔ	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA1800	3614/K1hb3				
B SH	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO	-01	Date: 26-02-2018 Code: AXA2					
1.		Policy Part	iculars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M				
	Insured Veh.	SHD 244Y	Veh. Inspected	SHD 6776P				
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00				
	Claim No. Assign From Vehicle Part Make & Model Engine No. HIDDEN Chassis No. Odometer - Brakes		Excess (\$)	0.00				
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/02/2018				
2.		Vehic	le Particulars & Condition					
	Make & Model		c.c	0				
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.					
	Chassis No.		Colour					
	Odometer		Steering					
	Brakes		Modification					
	General							
3.			Conditions of Tyres					
		Size	Make	Balance				
	R/H Front Tyre			mm				
	L/H Front Tyre			mm				
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm				
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm				
4.		De	escription of Damages					
5.			General Information					
	Accident Date	21/02/2018	Inspection Date	26/02/2018				
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO EN	NGINEERING PTE LTD					
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969						
5a.			Remarks					
		ON WAS CONDUCTED O	N A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS					

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 22.02.2018 09:27

Page: 1

JC NO305118774 Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD Sales Order: REGN SHD6776P MILEAGE JSTOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL **RMV** 7010045 JSTOMER NO83 SIN MING DRIVE .1/2... MODELI-40 21.02.2018 16:40 DRESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 TARGET DATE (O) YR OF 23.04.2015 (P) COMPLETION DATE/TIME: CHASSIS CONTROL OF THE CHASSIST OF THE CHASSIS

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 20.02.2018

NATURE: 3P 20.02.18

S/NO

SCOUNT CARD NO.

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		_	
SERVICE ADVISOR	1		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
nowledgement Slip		Exit Pass	
e: lo.: cle No.: SHD6776P	CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHD6776P	
e of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
a returned to Service Reception upon	collection	To be kept by Security Guard	

COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 6776P

DATE 21/2/2018 17:15

EHICLE NO: SHD 6776P			21/2/2018 17:15	AVV
DEL	: HYUNDAI i40		(mars	11 077
Qty	Parts Description/Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
	Rear Bumper			\$ 603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$ 504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket			\$ 49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips			\$ 22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge 7500			\$ 143,40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover — 4			\$ 225.00
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 1,907.35
	LESS 20%			\$ 381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 1,525.88
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor ×			\$ 135.70
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo			\$ 50.00
30	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		s 100.00	\$ 200.00
				s 385.70
	Labour Charge			S 380.00
	Panel Beating			-0 00000
	Spray Painting Charge			\$ 200.00
	Wiring Charge			
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$ 120,00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 750.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 2,661.58
	1. 1. 11/61			
	Kahir (CKK) 26/4/8 1450hz 2 Pys	Г	KK Auto Consultants I	nence notify
	20/2/13 14)81		the Repairer of the folio To resurvey set as after ap	ay painting
	2//75		Parts over an subsection	modernation
	010	2	This pick is over \$ (* g*)	
	2 Pys Before Paint pho	to-	· for other contraction of the c	to courseyed and
	Bei		Apromezanto epaner	
			Signature: •	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of t	he above	vehicle. The final repa	r quantum will

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 6776P

DATE 21/2/2018 17:15

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 Unit Price Amount Parts Description/ Labour Type Qty S 603.60 Rear Bumper Rear Bumper Reinforcement ? S 504.35 Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH).7 S 180.00 360.00 Rear Bumper Side Bracket ? 49.00 S 22.00 Rear Bumper Clips / Rear Bumper Sponge ? 143.40 225.00 Rear Bumper Under Cover -SUB TOTAL 1,907.35 LESS 20% 381.47 1,525.88 DISCOUNTED TOTAL Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 🗶 135.70 Nett Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo / 50.00 Nett Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) S 100,00 200.00 Nett 385.70 Labour Charge 200 Panel Beating 380.00 Spray Painting Charge 200.00 Wiring Charge 50.00 R/Refix Reverse Sensor 120,00 TOTAL LABOUR 750.00 ESTIMATE TOTAL 2,661.58 Kalin (CKK)

26/2/18 1450h2

2 Pys

Plp

Betwee Paint photo. an notify resurveyed and we from Insurance Company This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305118774 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 28/02/18 Date 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM AXA Fax: To KALVIN Attn : 20/02/2018 Vehicle Reg No. : SHD6776P The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SHD244Y The repair job shall bill to: AXA 2 The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$680,48 (a) \$630.00 Labour Charges (b) Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$1,310.48 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 4. working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature : Signature: : CHIANG Name Name : 62148314 Tel Date : 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 02.03.2018 Time: 11:14:21

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE : 305118774 : SHD6776P : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

: 1-40 MODEL

DATE OF REGN : 23.04.2015 DATE/TIME IN : 21.02.2018 16:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 20.02.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G I40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP 10 L 22.00 20.00 17.60

0003 04-01-0103-0738-G I40VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR 1 225.00 20.00 180.00

SUB-TOTAL : 680.48

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05 REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT

200.00

0001 20-05

REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT

50,00

180.00

0002 L

PANEL BEATING

200.00

0003 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

SUB-TOTAL: 630.00

TOTAL : 1,310.48

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED : YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Do-Not-Reply <do-not-reply@merimen.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 October, 2018 3:20 PM

To:

do-not-reply@merimen.com

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Fw: <SEEK MANDATE> Re: TP settlement - C0471115/P1680520

This mail is associated with:

*SHD6776P (C0471115) [SHD244Y]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Feb 21 2018 4:00PM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd



AXA INSURANCE PTE L 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #B1-(

2 (65) 6880 4888

(65) 6338 2522

www.axa.com.sg

GST Reg No.: 1999035 Co. Reg No.: 1999035

efining / insurance

Hi Vic.

Please offer 6 days instead of 9 days.

Thank you.

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK HQ

To: AXA SG; richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

CC: Admin-a@lkkauto.com; vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 02/10/2018 02:36 PM

Subject: Re: Fw: Re: TP settlement - C0471115/P1680520

Dear Richard,

We refer to the subject matter.

Please be informed that we had offered to TP LOR/I @ 3 days but was rejected. TP had insisted to claim for 9 days instead as per their vehicle log card (LOD uploaded in merimen).

Kindly advise further instruction.'

Thank you.

Vic Alpeh

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Tel: 6841 2096

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA SG

To: LKK_HQ;sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

CC: AXA SG

Sent On: 28/02/2018 05:11 PM

Subject: TP settlement - C0471115/P1680520

Dear KALVIN ANG WEI KUN,

Please proceed for direct settlement if damages consistent.

Regards, Ernest Tay

This is an auto-generated email. Do not reply to this email.

Sent by : Richard Ang (AXA Insurance Pte Ltd)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 13 December, 2018 11:30 AM

To:

Catherine Koh Mui Gek Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: CC4AXA18003614/K1hb3 (SHD 244 Y -Transcab) VS SHD 6776 P

D.O.A. 20/02/2018 AXA loutstanding List No: 232

Without Prejudice

Dear Catherine,

Kindly assist to have your Client's GIA report DOA amended to 21/02/2018 instead.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth- Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: William Tan Thoo Seng [mailto:williamtan@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 6 December, 2018 12:52 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4AXA18003614/K1hb3 (SHD 244 Y -Transcab) VS SHD 6776 P D.O.A. 20/02/2018 AXA

loutstanding List No: 232

Outstanding :> 7 months.

Without Prejudice.

Dear Vic

Thank you very much. We accept your offer. D.V. will be signed and return to you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SHD6776P (C0471115) [SHD244Y] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Feb 21 2018 4:00PM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 03/12/2018 13:55 PM.

LKK_HQ To

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2887.21) - SHD6776P - Claim Handler: Khor Saw Theng

Approved:2887.21.			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref : T 0218/ SHD6776P /WT(st)		ENGINEERING
Your Ref : Date : 07-Mar-18 AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir Singapore 508969	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lt 205 Briddell Road Singapore 57970 Maintine +85 6383 628 Facsimilio +85 6280 975
8 Shenton Way	Singapore Society	www.cdae.com.a
#24-01, AXA Tower		Corpery Replacements No. 19550048
Singapore 068811		Workshop
Attn : Motor Claims Department	WITHOUT PREJUDICE	Bredde 205 Braddell Roa Singapore 57970
Dear Sir		Lipyan
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH		59 Loyang Driv
AND OTHER	ON 21.02.18	383 Sin Ming Driv
We are the authorised repair workshop for Com	fort Transportation Pte Ltd, the	Singapore 5757 t
of motor vehicle No : SHD6776P which was in insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi of	volved in the captioned accide	nt with your 45 Pandan Ros Singapore 60928
authorized us to assist them in presenting their of all applicable matters arising from the damage	claims against the party respon	LI LI
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of y	our insured driving SHD 244Y	Senok 24 Senoko Loc Singapore 75815
we are submitting these claim for your considera	ation on behalf of the claimants	Sungel Kadı
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair		\$ 1,402.21 7 Sungel Kadut Wi Singapore 72879
	115.00 per day	\$ 1,150.00 Yishun Industrial Park
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by	M/s LKK)	\$ - Singapore 76873
4 GIA / LTA Search Fee		\$ 1,150.00, Yishun Industrial Park \$ - Singapore 76873 \$ -
5 GIA / Police Report Fees		\$ -
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	Sub Tatal	
HIRER'S CLAIM	Sub Total :	\$ 2,552.21
7 10 days Loss of Income @ \$	80.00 per days	\$ 800.00
	Total Claims:	7007
and the second second second second	MONO REAL	
We enclosed herewith the following documents		005
a) Original repair bill and photostat photograp b) LTA search slip/s of : SHD 244Y	0.000	pcs
c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHD6776F		
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / opera		
(X) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s	() Traffic Compound (7	PIR
() Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate lette		C18
- N. L	The same of the same of	
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from y as soon as possible.	ou on the settlement of the sa	id claims
Please note that it is a condition of any settleme prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of		out
Yours faithfully		
William Tan		

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg



Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department









Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 2 March, 2018 11:13 AM

To:

claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc:

carrisalee@ava-ins.com; icewong@ava-ins.com; ireneng@ava-ins.com;

foonghon@ava-ins.com; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: P1680520 (SHD 244Y)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 244Y & SHD 6776P

ALONG YIO CHU KANG ROAD ON 20/02/2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

02 March 2018

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18003614/K1hb3 YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHD 244Y)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 244Y & SHD 6776P ALONG YIO CHU KANG ROAD ON 20/02/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SHD 6776P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability is not to our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of <u>\$\$5,000.00</u> attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg/vicalpeh@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888 at our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1 for GI and option 3 for claims) or cst@axa.com.sg/vicalpeh@lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAE / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHD6776P , SHD 244Y

ON 20-Feb-18 16:15

ALONG

YIO CHU KANG ROAD IN THE DIRECTION TOWARDS UPP SERANGOON RD.

I / We

SOH SOON KHIM

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1826015H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHD6776P

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim. against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

21-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

SOH SOON KHIM

Hirer NRIC

S1826015H

Signature :

Address

336 Hougang Ave 7 #09-365

530336

Contact No.

98382042





CLAIM REF

: C0471115

INSURED

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 21/02/2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD and the Hirer, SOH SOON. KHIM of vehicle no. SHD 6776P.

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY</u> only (S\$2,880.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no <u>SHD 244Y</u> arising out of an accident with <u>SHD 6776P</u> on <u>21/02/2018</u>.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SHD</u> 244Y arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHD 244Y.

Dated thi	s_0	6 day of December	2018
Signed by	у	(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)	Please forward your chaque made payable to. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Company	Stamp	CONFORTECION CAMBELLOS PER LOS SELLOS MAIS CHINE ENCONTRA CRIMEN	CUMPUNIDELING ENGINEERING FILE 14.5
Witness	1	\	
Name	3 .	CONSTRUCTOR	
I/C No	4	CONFORTED CAN PARKETERS HE CO.	
Address	и.,	MILITARIGUENE SULLIPORE ERRO	
		gamen since	The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only
			All personal injuries and demayes alrang therefrom an evalues

from the ambit and application of this document'

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #81-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

COMFORT DELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Enected Plant Singapore 579701 Mismine + 65 6363 6260 Faccinity + 65 6260 9795

Workshops

88 Lovery Drive Grepapore 500000 383 Sin May Crive Singapore 575717 45 Pander Road Singapore 500266 24 Sentino Loop Brigagore 750156 7 Sunger Rabut Way Simpagore 739791 501 Nature Industry Park 4 Engagore 76675 \$20 Util Pinad II Singapore 408649

COMPANY RKG. NO.: 199506048W

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PIE DIO

#24-01 S SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

Description: 3P 21.02.18

VERCLE NO SHD6776P

INV. NO/DATE 91360784 05.03.2018

Page: 1

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305118774

MODEL. 1 - 40

CHAMETER READING

DATE OF REG 23.04.2015

DATE/TIME IN 21.02.2018 16:40

CHASSIS CODR

KMHL841UMFU068157

S/No	Part No.		Qt	y Unit Price	%Disc	Net
PART	REQUISITION					
0001	04-01-0103-0579	140VC COVER ASSY-ER HUM	PR	603.60	20.00	482.88
0002	04-01-0101-0111	HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CO	IP 1	0 2.20	20.00	17.60
0003	04-01-0103-0738	140VC COVER-RR BUMPER L	WR	225.00	20.00	180.00
			SUB-TOTA	Te z	68	0.48
JOB N	ATURE					
0001	20-05	REAR FENDER ADVISORSISSIME	NT:	200.00	200.00	
0002	20-05	REAR SUMPER ADVERTISEME	NT	50.00	50.00	
0003	L	PANEL BEATT	NG.	200.00	200.00	
0004	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AR	KA	180.00	180,00	
			SUB-TOTA	To a	5	30.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCAG

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010010	91360784	1,402.21	
		1	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of ComfortDescro

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Mamins + 85 5363 6281 Faconite + 93 9293 9755

Workshops

59 Lovery Drive Singapore 508909 363 Sn. Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Russ Singapore 500090 100 Uto Final S Singapore 406600

24 Seroko Loop Singapore 758158 7 Songai Kadul Way Singapore 726791 501 Yanur Industrial Park A Tingapore 768727

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

VEHCLE NO SHD6776P

TNV. NO/DATE 91360784 05.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305118774

MODEL. (-40)

ODOMKTKR READING

DATE OF REG 23.04.2015

DATE/TIME IN 21.02.2018 15:40

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB47UMFU068157

Items total

1,310.48

Add GST 8

TAX INVOICE

7,000 %

91.73

Invoice amount

1,402.21

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 05.03.2018 17:05:43

Repair type : (1.80/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 1.402.21 8010010 91360784

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18020721

Date: 05 March 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

21/02/2018 @ 16:15 hrs

ALONG

YIO CHU KANG ROAD IN THE DIRECTION TOWARDS

UPP SERANGOON RD.

INVOLVING

SHD 244Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD6776P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SOH SOON KHIM IC NO S1826015H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	TO	430		Cobe			
HOURS OP	FROM	3pr	(Pres)	1			
MILEAGE	(604)	11	3MD G776 P	1			
MILEAGE READING		391893		Mc Jan			
NAME OF DRIVER		18 SOR Sport King	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	And Straton			
DATE	-	0.	_	013/18			

1	DATE	26	7	0				
ED (TIME)	TO	1	1600					
HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	FROM	1226	1					
MILEAGE	(KM)	Syane	20					
ADING	4	-	delan					

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Proceed Direct Settlement

LAIM SUBI	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Si	ubmitted	Ins Auth'e	d !	Status	
Main	22 Feb 2018		26 Feb 2018 09:16 Edit Adj Rat	S\$1,310 Edit Est	.48 imates	7.75	310.48 v Rpt			Pending for Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ R	eference	C	laim Det	alls	$\neg \Gamma$	Docum	ents	٦.	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	TRANS-C	AB SERVICES PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. No	.: 2003038	378K, Er		Company or an interest of the last	and the same of th	.SG		
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	1993038	21R					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHD677	6P			Date of I			3 16:00 - :59 and 29 Day		A Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / C04	71115			Policy/Co Note No.		P1680520	Third Party C	Only)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SHD244Y				Policy No (Claimar		D-1808893	6MF5H			
Repairer:	Comfort	alfire Engineeri	on Dan Lad (Lovenn	A 50 Louis	Excess:		5\$5,000.00	Commence of the contract of th	LID.		
Handling Insurer:	10000000	2000000000	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang Q) - Tel: 6338 7288						10		
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insurance	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311							
Adjuster:	07/03/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561	[Handled	by KA	LVIN ANG	WEI KUN]	[Fina	I Rpt due	
Driver/Cust dian (Insured):	0		e), NRIC: S211617	74H							
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compos	e Case Mail
AXA_SGAXA_SG	(19/10/2018) (02/10/2018) (28/02/2018)	Re: Fw: <seek Re: Fw: <seek TP settlement</seek </seek 	date Approved (St MANDATE> Re: TF MANDATE> Re: TF - C0471115/P1680 Assignment - C047	P settleme P settleme 0520	nt - C04 nt - C04	71115	/P168052	0	Saw Th		
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks∃				Vie	ew All 5	earch Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handl	er A	ssigne	d By	Completed	On	Created On	Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHD6776P (C0471115)

[SHD244Y]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Feb 21 2018 4:00PM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ers/Corresponder	ces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Continue	Thumbnail	and the latest depth of
1	27/02/18 17:00	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Div	tos/Images		In	Total Control	178
		TANK Auto Consultante Des 114 (UD)	3 per	Thumbnail	V
No:	Relabel/Reorder 27/02/18 09:15	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) General View	0	Load 3PG	₩.
					-
2	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	N
3	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	120
12	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	12
14	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0		_
16	STORY STORY STORY	POSITION TO A CONTROL OF THE POSITION OF THE P		Load 3PG	2
17	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	27/02/18 09:15	General View	0	Load JPG	3
19	28/02/18 17:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	28/02/18 17:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	8
21	28/02/18 17:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
Dor	umentation		1 per	page V	V
Na	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	La per	Thumbnail	-
1	22/02/18 10:10	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	22/02/18 10:10	ESTIMATE & SHD6776P TP GIA RPEORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	22/02/18 10:10	SHD244Y INSD GIA REPORT_ABS Insured Not by year	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
I	27/02/18 18:52	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	02/03/18 11:13	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
3	02/03/18 11:19	LKK INSPECTION PHOTOS LKK REINSPECTION PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per p	50	
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
5	25/07/18 10:31	TP LOD	0	Load PDF	
6	25/10/18 17:49	MANDATE REQUEST	0	Load PDF	
7	18/12/18 09:52	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
8	18/12/18 09:52	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
9	18/12/18 09:52	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
10	18/12/18 09:52	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
11	18/12/18 09:52	RENTAL MILEAGE	Ö	Load PDF	
12	18/12/18 09:52	LOD	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	\$
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURVEYOR
NOIE	10	DE	COMPL	EIEU	DI	SURVETUR

I E MINI	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SHD244Y (Insd veh)			Mo	odel:	1	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)		
	SHD6776P (TP veh)								
Date of Accident: 21/02/2018									
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[X] Yes		1.1	No				
Repair Estimate	The Title	fix1 yes	: \$	1 1	2,847.89				
Final Repair Cost			: \$		1,402.21				
Loss of Token Sum			:\$		450.00	-	9.00 day	ys at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)					1,035.00	9	da		
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$		0.00				
Others:			: \$		0.00				
			: 5						
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	: \$		2,880.00				
Is Third Party Wor below) A) For Non GIA R	130	570		[X]	YES [NO	(Kindly indicate	
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	1	00(%)		_27 Ass	 essed Liabili	y (*):		3OLA Scenario No: (%) OLA does not apply.	
Remarks									
Payment Instruction			wn						
ComfortDelGre	o Engine	ering Pte Ltd			\$			2,880.0	
2)					: \$				
3)					: \$				
JOANNE	LEE KHA	NG MIN			3 Dec 2018				
LKK Auto C	consultan	its Pte Ltd		t	Date				

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA18003614/K1HB3Q2

Date:

18/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1680520

No:

Claimant Vehicle

SHD6776P

Insured Vehicle No:

SHD244Y

Date of Loss:

21/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0471115

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SHD6776P

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDEU495795

Reg. Date: Colour:

23/04/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMFU068157 391592 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

No

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,911.58	930.48	981.10	51.32
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	750.00	380.00	370.00	49.33
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	2,661.58	1,310.48	1,351.10	50.76
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	186.31	91.73	94.58	50.76
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,847.89	1,402.21	1,445.68	50.76
+ Loss of Use (9	0.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	450.00		

+ Car Rental (9.0 x S\$115.00/day) (S\$) 1,035.00

> Nett Liability (S\$) 2,887.21 Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 2.880.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/02/2018

Date Inspected:

26/02/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 c	days	

Manager: VIC ALPEH

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Dec 2018)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SHD6776P)
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info:	Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Deformed	603.60 FL	*603.60 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
3	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	Cut	225.00 FL	*225.00 FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	135.70 FS	*-FS
9	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
10	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=5	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	2,293.05	1,100.60
			- List Item Discount on L Items 20	0.00/20.00% (S\$)	381.47	170.12
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,911.58	930.48
			Report was unsubmitted during this print-	out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

IS L BEATING			
DEATING			
LBEATING	New	380.00	200.00
Y PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
G CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
IX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	750.00	380.00
C	G CHARGE	X REVERSE SENSOR New	S CHARGE New 50.00 X REVERSE SENSOR New 120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >